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MASTER SERVICE LIST 

As of: 12/21/2015 Docket: 152253  

Original MSL Date: 11/25/2015    

Status Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By 

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
 

Boise White Paper L.L.C. 
Boise White Paper, L.L.C. 
1111 West Jefferson Street, P.O. 
Box 50 
Boise, ID 83728 
 

 12/2/2015 Wyse, Lisa 

     

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
 

McDowell, Katherine 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mcd-law.com 

Tel: (503) 595-3924 
Fax: (503) 595-
3928 

11/25/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
 

Zimbalist, Alexa 
Legal Assistant 
SIERRA CLUB 
85 Second St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

Tel: (415) 977-5649 
 

12/4/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     

Assistant Attorney 
General 
 

Beattie, Julian 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jbeattie@utc.wa.gov 

 12/11/2015 Smith, Lance 

     

Intervenor 
 

The Energy Project (2) 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave. 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
 

 12/18/2015 Wyse, Lisa 

     

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
Representing: 
Sierra Club 

Smith, Gloria 
SIERRA CLUB 
85 Second Street 
San Francisco, CA 94618 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

Tel: 415-977-5727 
Fax: 415-977-5793 

12/4/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     

Applicant 
 

Dalley, Bryce 
Vice President 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah 
Portland, OR 97232 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Tel: (503) 813-6048 
Fax: (503) 813-
6060 

11/25/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 
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Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
 

McVee, Matthew 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 

Tel: (503) 813-5585 
 

11/25/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     

Assistant Attorney 
General 
 

Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Tel: (360) 664-1186 
 

12/2/2015 Wyse, Lisa 

     

Assistant Attorney 
General 
 

Casey, Christopher M. 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW, 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
ccasey@utc.wa.gov 

Tel: (360)664-1189 
 

12/15/2015 Wyse, Lisa 

     

Public Counsel 
 

ffitch, Simon 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
simonf@atg.wa.gov 

Tel: (206) 389-2055 
Fax: (206) 464-
6451 

11/25/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     

Intervenor 
 

Sierra Club 
SIERRA CLUB 
85 Second Street 
San Francisco, CA 94618 
 

Tel: (415) 977-5727 
Fax: (415) 977-
5793 

12/4/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
 

Cowell, Jesse E 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor 
Portland, OR 97204 
jec@dvclaw.com 

Tel: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-
8160 

12/2/2015 Wyse, Lisa 

     

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
Representing: The 
Energy Project 

Purdy, Brad M 
Attorney at Law 
2019 N. 17th St. 
Boise, ID 83702 
bmpurdy@hotmail.com 

Tel: (208) 384-1299 
Fax: (208) 384-
8511 

12/18/2015 Wyse, Lisa 

     

Assistant Attorney 
General 

Oshie, Patrick 
Assistant Attorney General 

Tel: (360) 664-1188 
 

12/11/2015 Smith, Lance 
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 WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
poshie@utc.wa.gov 

     

Public Counsel 
 

Gafken, Lisa W 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Tel: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-
6451 

12/7/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
 

Mullins, Bradley 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 S.W. Taylor 
Portland, OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Tel: (503) 954-2852 
Fax: (503) 241-
8160 

12/2/2015 Wyse, Lisa 

     

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative 
Representing: 
Sierra Club 

Ritchie, Travis 
Attorney 
SIERRA CLUB 
85 Second Street 
San Francisco, CA 94618 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Tel: 415-977-5727 
 

12/4/2015 Rollman, 
Courtney 

     
 

 


